2/2
SERIES
X2144
Features
• DC construction (12 & 24 VDC)
• High-force closing spring provides positive shutoff for
reverse pressure up to 15" W.C.
• Low Power 24 VDC Peak & Hold: Reduces energy

m = Safety Shutoff Valve. ¨ 1" W.C. Drop @ 2" W.C. Inlet Pressure, 1,000 Btu/cu.ft. or more, 0.64 Specific Gravity Gas. ¡ Per CSA 6.5 @ 25% Inlet Pressure / 10% pressure drop.
¬ 18" leads standard. For 72” leads change 1st digit to 1 (example, 101). √ Peak & Hold Construction, 61 watts for up to 2 seconds to pull in and 3.2 watts to hold.
How to Order (Example: X214439998001H3)
Base Catalog Number Voltage / Class
H3 12VDC / H
H1 24VDC / H
H3 12VDC / H
H1 24VDC / H
Item
X 2 1 4 4 3 9 9 9 8 0 0 1 H 3
001* 3/4"
002* 1"
003* 1-1/4"
004* 1-1/2"
005* 1-1/4", High flow
006* 1-1/2", High flow
007* 2"
018 2", High flow
019 2-1/2"
010 3"
X214439998 Small body, Open frame
* 18" leads std. For 72” Leads change
   1st digit to 1 (example, 101)
X214440000 Large body, Type 1
 General Purpose Enclosure
X214439999 Medium body Open frame
F1 24VDC / F
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
2/2
SERIES
X2144
CO
M
BU
ST
IO
N
3
Dimensions inches (mm)
2.9
[74]
5.3
[135]
5.4
[137]
2.7
[68]
4.8
[122]
4.0
[103]
2.5
[64]
1.8
[45]
8.6
[218]
Ø 5.0
[128]
7.1
[181]
4.9
[124]
0.2
[6]
Ø 0.4 TYP
[9]
FLOW
ANPT
(BOTH ENDS)
Must be mounted with solenoid vertical and upright.
3.3